ASS. REC. BY		E: CSIZCS 190198	55 1Es d3 02	Special	Instruction:
MUNION POISON	a): Cystabelle Tan	a transmission and transmission		Da	te/Time: 7/11/1904/16pm
			DIII W.		
To Inspect V	STTP RES / OD RES / E			Insured:	SLJ 32797
at Workshop of	,	vecirnes 5 Leng Kee	Road	Tel:	82361237.
Policy No:		20.	Claim No:	DMPC	19002674/02/07
Sum Insured:			Excess:	-	
Make of Veh (Client's Recor				D.	0.A. 11/10/2019 10/12pm-1pm
CA / REV Date/Time:	1 REP. / REV 24 HRS 140pm 37/11/19	Person Contacted: _	paul	1	1012pm-/pm H.O.D. Endorsement: icle_IN(OUT)
Date/Time	Action/Instruction To	shinnots —			
	SLJ 32792 (S):	ECS 19619138/143	DUR	11/10/2019	4
	SKK 2243P X			N.	
			7	8	
15/11/1	19 Sent Preli h	y Merinan			(1)
		(			

4.3

Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Day	s Of Repair: 3		
1) Typis	: Final Report	Res	urvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	250
Date/Time, File Return to?	Second .			Transportation:	
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$	)S+RSSI	
			: Interview (\$	) Photos	
Rep Formal	•)		: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others	11
Lump Sym / Lipe (1	\$ 6,918.61 P/P	Filtre	: West end (%	,	
		. Fresho	77.75	TOTAL	261

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims) < Crystabelle\_Tan@ecics.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 7 November 2019 4:16 PM

To:

Paul Ong Qing Yong; assignments

Subject:

RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref : Our Ref:

DMPC1900267H/02/CT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Paul

We will appoint LKK to survey your client's vehicle.

Dear LKK

Please arrange survey.

Best regards

Crystabelle Tan

Senior Associate | Claims



DID (65) 6303 0190

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email crystabelle tan@ecics.com.sg Web www.ecics.com.sg

Address 10 Eunos Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

From: Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims) Sent: Wednesday, 6 November, 2019 5:05 PM

To: Paul Ong Qing Yong

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref : Our Ref: DMPC1900267H/02/CT

Dear Paul

Liability still unclear.

Best regards

Crystabelle Tan

Senior Associate | Claims



DID (65) 6303 0190

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email crystabelle tan@ecics.com.sg Web www.ecics.com.sg

Address 10 Eunos Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

# > Back to OneMotoring

· Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	603G	
Vehicle No.:	SKK2243P	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	13 Nov 2019	
Vehicle Make:	JAGUAR	
Vehicle Model:	XE 2.0 I4D TSS	
Primary Colour:	Grey	
Manufacturing Year:	2017	
Engine No.:	170303W1139204DTD	
Chassis No.:	SAJAB4AN3HCP16225	
Maximum Power Output:	132.0 kW (177 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$36,022.00	
Original Registration Date:	25 Aug 2017	
First Registration Date:	25 Aug 2017	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$32,431.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	24 Aug 2027	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$24,323.00	
COE Expiry Date:	24 Aug 2027	
COE Category:	E - Open - all except motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$48,001.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$36,953.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$61,276.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Nov 2019

OK

## Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto)

From:

Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, November 15, 2019 11:13 AM

To:

'Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims)'

Cc:

Subject:

RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref : Our Ref:

DMPC1900267H/02/CT

Hi Morning

We already submit in merimen for IA.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

YC Wong (Ms) | Case Handler (Behalf Shirley)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <a href="mailto:yvonnewong@lkkauto.com">yvonnewong@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, November 15, 2019 9:38 AM

To: 'Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims)' < Crystabelle\_Tan@ecics.com.sg>; SUR < sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref: Our Ref: DMPC1900267H/02/CT

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the email.

Dear Shirley,

Kindly assist

FYNA Our Ref; CS/ICS19019855/Esd3

Best Regards

#### G.NIVITHA

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims) [mailto:Crystabelle\_Tan@ecics.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 15 November 2019 9:36 AM

To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Paul Ong Qing Yong <paul.ong@wearnes.com>

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref : Our Ref: DMPC1900267H/02/CT

Dear LKK

Please update PRI and photos in merimen.

Best regards

Crystabelle Tan

Senior Associate | Claims



DID (65) 6303 0190

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email crystabelle tan@ecics.com.sg Web www.ecics.com.sg

Address 10 Eunos Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

From: Paul Ong Qing Yong [mailto:paul.ong@wearnes.com]

**Sent:** Friday, 15 November, 2019 9:14 AM **To:** Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims)

Cc: assignments

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref: Our Ref: DMPC1900267H/02/CT

Hi Crystabelle,

Any updates from your end?

Thanks .

Paul Ong

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

45 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159103 M (65) 8126 1237 D (65) 6378 9336

www.wearnesauto.com

paul.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.

Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Paul Ong Qing Yong

Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2019 2:24 PM

To: 'Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims)' < Crystabelle Tan@ecics.com.sg>; assignments

<assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref : Our Ref: DMPC1900267H/02/CT

Hi Crystabelle,

Survey has been done by LKK, do let us know of the liability clearance soonest possible, thank you.

#### Paul Ong

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

45 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159103 D (65) 6378 9336 M (65) 8126 1237

www.wearnesauto.com paul.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng (ECICS, Claims) < Crystabelle Tan@ecics.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, November 7, 2019 4:16 PM

To: Paul Ong Qing Yong paul.ong@wearnes.com>; assignments <a style="color: blue;">assignments@lkkauto.com</a>>

Subject: RE: TP Claim - SKK2243P; TP Vehicle SLJ3279Z DOA 11/10/2019 - Ref : Our Ref: DMPC1900267H/02/CT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Paul

We will appoint LKK to survey your client's vehicle.

Dear LKK

Please arrange survey.

Best regards

Crystabelle Tan

Senior Associate | Claims



DID (65) 6303 0190

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email crystabelle tan@ecics.com.sg Web www.ecics.com.sg

Address 10 Eunos Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

## Note: This document has not been finalised.

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

Singapore 408933

To:

**ECICS Limited** 

10 Eunos Road 8

#09-04A Singapore Post Centre

Singapore 408600

From:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Crystabelle Tan

Date:

15 Nov 2019

## **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No

: SLJ3279Z

TP Vehicle No

: SKK2243P

Accident Date

: 11/10/2019

Make

: MAZDA 2

Assignment Date

: 08/11/2019

Date of Inspection

: 13/11/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3

Inspection At

: WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

45 LENG KEE ROAD

## Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front n/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	9,798.20
Revised Amount	:S\$	7,422.90
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	34.30
Total	:S\$	7,457.20

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

( )		The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage have your authorisation.	. Kindly let	t us
-----	--	--	--------------	------

) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

( X ) Other comments :The above survey was conducted on a without "prejudice" basis.

10/14/2019 E-FILE

MSME19135447 / SME Motor Pie Ltd - Kake Burkt ENTRY DATE & TIME 12/10/2019 14:37 SUBMITTED BY Chia Pel Ying

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

Date Of Report

12/10/2019 14:37

Date Of Accident

11/10/2019 21:00

Exact Location Of Accident

CITY SQUARE MALL CARPARK

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

Vehicle Registration Number

SKK2243P

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

KWAN KAR KIT MELVIN

NRIC No

S8511603G

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-96288684

Alternative Phone No.

Office-96288684

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

**JAGUAR** 

Model

XE-2.0 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

NO

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

If No, Please state action to be taken

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LIMITED.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

P10219061R00

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

KWAN KAR KIT MELVIN

NRIC No

S8511603G

Date Of Birth

22/04/1985

Occupation Date Of Driving Pass INDOOR

20/06/2005

Driving Experience

14 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96288684

E-FILE 10/14/2019

Fax Number

. Contact Number OFFICE-96288684

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 260B PUNGGOL WAY #08-313 Address

Postcode 822260

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

OWNER If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED Type Of Accident

NO

NO

CLEAR Weather Conditions Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved

in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0

Details of Police Action

NO Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

MY VEHICLE WAS STATIONARY PARKED IN THE LOT, WHEN I GOT BACK MY VEHICLE, I SAW A NOTE ON MY VEHICLE. I MESSAGE THE OTHER PARTY OWNER, HE ADVISE TO GO AHEAD WITH INSURANCE CLAIM.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO

Was there any audio recorded?

SLJ3279Z Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

VEHICLE B **Details Of Properties** Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

E-FILE

10/14/2019 Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Provide topical parcently the distract of the accordence to speed up the claims process
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Drives
- 4 information provided clust be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willut more an sear is on or will folding of materia. facts may allow and these companies to regulate policy Bability.
- 4. The state and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of percy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report is 7 be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Resurds Managorout Confre established by the General Insurance Assurance of Singapore (GAS) for archiving and that copies of the report was for a fee be made available unon application by
- 7. By the indigment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiverat of this report of the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid
- 2. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (FDPA)

funderstand, asimowindge, agree and consent that

- [4] My mater, my workshop and the deneral branching Association of Singapore ("GIA") in sylvine permitted to collect, use, discuse uniffer process my personal data/personal information set out in this floring and any other personal information provided by the or possessed by my insurer (suffectively the "Personal Information") and discusse and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (a finispecific) who have insured ech light invalved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Mometary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - fill printessing, handling end/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the diarns and any necessary. investigations relating to the claims
  - (ii) instratigating the accident and/or my elams;
  - (iii) coreving out and/or dealing with my instructions or (espending to any enquiries by me.
  - (iv) admir stering my claims (including the incling of correspondence, statements, mixings, reports in finding to me waith result freally disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as en the external cover of envelopes/mail parkagers, and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering processing, banding and/or dealing with my claims kellectively the "Furposes"
- [6] All insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law farms, may fare permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Porposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the inscrees and/or GM to their third party part to providers or agents (including their lawys syllow forms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for not an outside of the above Purposes
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to complexicions history for the personal fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (dishlove may be started / disclosed.
  - fig. to all insurers and/or any other third parties that asset in evaluating, investigating, controlling or metating fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as resonnably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (iii) for complying with regularments under any regulations, thus or court orders

Unte A Tile r

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the possyluster)

Date & Type

Report of Lentre Ressance's Signature

NEIC/FIN to 5

SKLICH PLAN

I SCRIBE CIRCUITASTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Min solut	e was statione	ere parte of in
110 110	When a gold	lack my returne
7101 101		
100	a note and my	vehicle & accepts
-11.	other party oder	or and he uplease
The state of the s	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
1 40 G 2	who well a the	the first that the state of the second
,		
DECLARATION		
cryce necture the foreignion for	couldry are time most expect.	
Wolffre	CL.	
	There's Signature	Reporting Contro Personnel's 5 granture
entermedical instance V	its desire is not the principalities."	North
Sect. 18, 17079	Dath & Repri	MestCJFT's No.

Driving License

Steve CLKK) Wil Mejut 13/11/19, 19.45pm
3 days
P/P
Ry Bel Spy

LKK Auto Consultants he the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before/after spray painting

To display damaged of the dam Resulted

· Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification(s) is allowed

 Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

### SERVICE ESTIMATE

93250 - C00001 SL: SERVICE SALES - Mr Kwan Kar Kit Melvin BLK 260B Punggol Way #08-313 Singapore 822260 Closed by: Paul Ong Qing Yong Svc Consultant: Remarks: Mr Kwan Kar Kit Melv	Inv.No Inv.date. WIP No Veh.In/Ou *Tel.No Reg.No Reg.date Mileage .	: B&P : 15/10/2 : 42003	962 962 97	
Op.No Description	Mech Qty	Price Di	sc%	Pkg Amount G
802 TO REPLACE FRT BUMPER	0	1800.00	0	1,800.00 s <i>900</i>
FRT RH HEADLAMP, ETC 800 TO PUTTY SPRAYPAINT ON FRT BUMPER, FRT RH FENDER ETC	0	1600.00	.0	1,600.00 S 811
280 TO FOCUS HEADLAMP 280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL	0	170.00 510.00		170.00 S/ 510.00 S/
COVER-BUMPER CUT  BRACKET-FEND ? X NN  HEADLAMP CUT	1.0 EA	1720.80 34.30 3322.10		1,720.80 s 15 48 72 34.30 s 2989.89 3,322.10 s 2989.89

			Gross Total.	9,157.20
Labour Parts Package	Total	4,080.00 5,077.20 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid Please Pay	9,157.20 641.00 9,798.20 0.00 9,798.20
CCT. C-CtdDatad	- n-nutnfennes	7-7araDatad		



0 - E00019 SL: ECICS LIMITED ECICS LIMITED	ESTIMA	GST Reg.No:M	28920628X
10 EUNOS ROAD 8 SINGAPORE POST CENTRE #09-04A Singapore 038987	Inv.data.: WIP No: Veb.In/Out:	09/12/2019 1:	
Closed by : Paul Ong Qing Yong Svc Consultant ; ACC Remarks : Mr Kwan Kar Kit Melv	Mileage:	SKK2243F 25/08/2017	16225
Op.No Description	Mech Qty	Price Disc% P	kg Amount G
802 TO REPLACE FRT BUMPER FRT RH HEADLAMP, ETC	0	900.00 0	900.00 S /
800 TO PUTTY SPRAYPAINT ON TRI BUMPER	0	800,00 0	800.00 S/
280 TO FOCUS HEADLAMP	0	170.00 0	170.00 3/
280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE	0	510.00 0	510.00 S /
RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES			
COVER-BUMPER	1.0 EA	1720.80 10	1,548.72 8/
HEADLAMP	1.0 EA	3322.10 10	2,989.89 3/

			Gross Total.	6,918.51 /
Labour Parts Package	Total Total Total	2,380.00 4,538.61 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid Please Pay	6,918.61 484.30 7,402.91 0.00 7,402.91
COT- S-Stabeton	- n-mulatscan	o * 7c7eroRated		

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.
45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4700 www.wearnesauto.com

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Midnight Accident

LAIM SU	BFOLDER TRAC	KING					10
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	30 Dec 2019 17:11 Edit Reg		07 Nov 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,918.61 Edit Estimates	S\$6,918.61 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Ref	erence	Claim Detai	s	Documents	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE				[Created by	adjuster]	
Insured:	-, Co. Reg	. No.: -, Email: Ef	MAIL@EMAIL.COM				
Main Claimant:	-						
Vehicle Re	SKK224	3P		Date of Lo	11/10/2019 ( [25 Months a		TA Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Typ	e: TP / DMF	TP / DMPC1900267H/CT Policy/Cover Note No.: MPC18A00359100					
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLJ3279Z			Policy No. (Claimant)			
(31120101)				Excess:			
Repairer:	Wearnes	automotive Pte Lt	d (HQ) 45 LENG KE	E ROAD, 159103 Len	g Kee - Tel: 6473	7755	
Handling Insurer:				3 [Handled by Cry			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte L	td (HQ) - Tel: 6256	-3561 [Handled b	CHEN TSUE YE	E] [Final Rpt	due 19/11/2019]
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View A	II Compose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.					
ALL ASS	SOCIATED TAS	KSE			View All Se	arch Tasks   Crea	te New Task   Complete
Due Da		Type Task 0	roup Subject	Handler Ass	igned By	Completed On	Created On Done

## **Claim Documents**

\*SKK2243P (DMPC1900267H/CT) [SLJ3279Z] TP

#### Oct 11 2019 12:00AM [-] Wearnes automotive Pte Ltd

Up	load Documents Up	load Photos Compose New Letter	View View in Brows	er v
Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail	Prin
1	15/11/19 10:47	Adjuster Immediate Advice	■ Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail	Print
1	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
2	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$
3	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
4	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
5	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	$\mathbf{V}$
6	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
7	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
8	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
9	19/11/19 13:10	General View	■ Load JPG	V
10	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
11	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
12	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
13	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	$\nabla$
14	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
15	19/11/19 13:10	General View	■ Load JPG	V
16	19/11/19 13:10	General View	■ Load JPG	V
17	19/11/19 13:10	General View	■ Load JPG	V
18	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
19	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
20	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
21	19/11/19 13:10	General View	■ Load JPG	V
22	19/11/19 13:10	General View	1 Load JPG	V
23	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	$\square$
24	19/11/19 13:10	General View	■ Load JPG	V
25	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
26	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
27	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
28	19/11/19 13:10	General View	Load JPG	V
		•		
	umentation	1	1 per page 🔻	V
No 1	Relabel/Reorder 19/11/19 13:11	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) ESTIMATE.pdf	Thumbnail  Load PDF	Print

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
our checking remains - Erk note consultants rice to (119)	,
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/ICS19019855/ESD3E2

Date:

30/12/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: ECICS Limited

Policy No:

MPC18A00359100

Claimant

Date of Loss:

Vehicle No:

SKK2243P 11/10/2019 Insured Vehicle No:

Nature of Claim:

TP

SLJ3279Z

Claim No: DMPC1900267H/CT

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SKK2243P

Make & Model:

JAGUAR XE 2.0 I4D TSS, 2.0 D (A)

25/08/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

170303W1139204DTD SAJAB4AN3HCP16225

Reg. Date: Colour:

Grey

Engine Capacity:

1999 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45 R18

30067 km

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,077.20	4,538.61	538.59	10.61
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,080.00	2,380.00	1,700.00	41.67
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	9,157.20	6,918.61		24.45
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	641.00	484.30	156.70	24.45
Nett Amount (S\$)	9,798.20	7,402.91	2,395.29	24.45

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/11/2019

Date Inspected:

13/11/2019 Inspected At:

Wearnes automotive Pte Ltd (HQ)

45 LENG KEE ROAD Singapore 159103

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 3

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 30 Dec 2019)
Parts: N/A JAGUAR XE 2.0 I4D TSS 2.0 D (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKK2243P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*COVER-BUMPER	Cut	1,720.80 FS	*1,548.72 FS
2	1		*BRACKET-FEND	Not Necessary	34.30 FS	*-FS
3	1		*HEADLAMP	Cut	3,322.10 FS	*2,989.89 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcNe	ett.			
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,077.20	4,538.61

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE FRT BUMPER FRT RH HEADLAMP, ETC	New	1,800.00	900.00
2	TO PUTTY SPRAYPAINT ON FRT BUMPER, FRT RH FENDER ETC	New	1,600.00	800.00
3	TO FOCUS HEADLAMP	New	170.00	170.00
4	TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES	New	510.00	510.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	4,080.00	2,380.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	uring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >